GUARDIAN ELITE COMMERCIAL SERIES
Rated Power LPG/NG kW 20 25 35 45 60 70 80 100 100 130 150
Rated Amps @ 60Hz
120/240V, 1ø, 1.0pf N/A N/A N/A N/A 250 292 333 417 417 542 625
120/208V, 3ø, 0.8pf 70 87 122 156 208 243 278 347 347 452 521
277/480V, 3ø, 0.8pf N/A N/A 53 68 90 105 120 151 151 196 226
Engine/Alternator Speed 3600/3600 3600/3600 3600/3600 3600/3600 3600/3600 1800/1800 3600/3600 3600/3600 2300/1800 3000/1800 3600/3600
Engine 1.5L 1.6L 2.4L 2.4L 3.0L 6.8L 4.6L 5.4L 6.8L 6.8L 6.8L

(15kW starts up to 4-ton A/C unit, 17.5kW starts
a 5-ton A/C unit)
• Generac OHVI® Industrial Engine: The longest life design and
most horsepower in its class
• Automatic idle control • Electric start - quick start
• Automatic voltage regulation • Circuit breaker protected outlets
• 16 gallon fuel tank • 10 hour run-time at 1/2 load
• Electronic governor • 13” all terrain tires
• Wheel kit & heavy duty lifting eye • Starting battery
• Preventative maintenance kit
*17,500 Watt (Model 4583) includes:
• 16 circuit, 50 Amp pre-wired
manual transfer switch
• 15’ outdoor power cord
• External connection box Model Amps Volts Enclosure
RTS-N-100A3 100 120/240V 1ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-100G3 100 120/208V 3ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-100K3 100 277/480V 3ø NEMA 3R
RTS-E-100A3* 100 120/240V 1ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-200A3 200 120/240V 1ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-200G3 200 120/208V 3ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-200K3 200 277/480V 3ø NEMA 3R
RTS-E-200A3* 200 120/240V 1ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-400A3 400 120/240V 1ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-400G3 400 120/208V 3ø NEMA 3R
*with service disconnect
Model Amps Volts Enclosure
HTS-N-150K 150 277/480V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-200K 200 277/480V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-300A 300 120/240V 1ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-300G 300 120/208V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-300K 300 277/480V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-400A 400 120/240V 1ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-400G 400 120/208V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-400K 400 277/480V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-600A 600 120/240V 1ø NEMA 12 or 3R
HTS-N-600G 600 120/208V 3ø NEMA 12 or 3R
HTS-N-600K 600 277/480V 3ø NEMA 12 or 3R
HTS-N-800A 800 120/240V 1ø NEMA 12 or 3R
HTS-N-800G 800 120/208V 3ø NEMA 12 or 3R
HTS-N-800K 800 277/480V 3ø NEMA 12 or 3R
Twistlock Outlets
Idle Control
120V GFCI Outlets
High Power 240V Outlet